SICONUSTM
SI J O I N T  F I X  A T I O N  SY S T E M
S U R G I C  AL  T E C H N I Q U E  G U I D E
Camber
Spine
L I F E  U P R I G H  TTM
501 Allendale Road King of
Prussia, PA 19406 Phone:

the side of the Drill Bit to control the depth relative to the
end of the Tertiary Dilator. Use continual A/P fluoroscopic
imaging to confirm that Drill Bit is not proceeding into the
Sacral Foramen, and that the Pin is not translating axially
while drilling. If necessary, hold the proximal end of the Pin
where it protrudes from the back of the drill.
Caution: Constantly review A/P
fluoroscopic imaging during this
step to prevent axial translation of
the Pin and drilling into the Sacral
Foramen.
10
VYFI-800-001_RevC
DECEMBER 2024
LARGE SCREW INSERTION
Select a large Ø11mm Screw (SCL-11-XXX) based on the length measured previously. If desired, pack the
fenestration of the Screw with autograft from the drilling process. Attach the Ø11mm Driver (SCL-103-102) to
the Ratcheting T-handle (CP-100-34 or VY-100-34). Place the selected Screw on the Driver, insert over the Pin
and through the Tertiary Dilator.
Engage the Screw in the drilled hole and advance the Screw, rotating it clockwise until the proximal face of the

CAUTION: Do not surpass the tip of the Screw with the Steinmann Pin. Confirm with fluoroscopy.
Use the Primary, Secondary, and Tertiary/Handle Dilator to dilate the tissue to the required Screw diameter.
• For Small Screws, only the Primary and Secondary Dilators are necessary for removal.
•  For Large Screws, the Primary, Secondary, and Tertiary/Handle Dilators are necessary for
removal.
Select the appropriate Driver for removal and connect to a Ratcheting T-Handle (CP-100-34). Once the hex
from the driver mallet matches the hex in the screw, lightly mallet to ensure a tight fit. Set the T-Handle in
reverse and rotate counter-clockwise to remove the Screw.
• For Small Screws, select the Ø7mm Screwdriver (SCL-103-101)
• For Large Screws, select the Ø11mm Screwdriver (SCL-103-102)
16
VYFI-800-001_RevC
DECEMBER 2024
SET CONTENTS
SMALL SCREW IMPLANTS
SCL-07-030 ø7.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 30mm
SCL-07-035 ø7.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 35mm
SCL-07-040 ø7.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 40mm
SCL-07-045 ø7.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 45mm
SCL-07-050 ø7.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 50mm
SCL-07-055 ø7.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 55mm
SCL-07-060 ø7.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 60mm
SCL-07-065 ø7.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 65mm
SCL-07-070 ø7.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 70mm
LARGE SCREW IMPLANTS
SCL-11-035 ø11.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 35mm
SCL-11-040 ø11.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 40mm
SCL-11-045 ø11.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 45mm
SCL-11-050 ø11.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 50mm
SCL-11-055 ø11.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 55mm
SCL-11-060 ø11.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 60mm
SCL-11-065 ø11.0mm Bone Screw, Cannulated, 65mm
17
VYFI-800-001_RevC
DECEMBER 2024
INSTRUMENTS
SCL-103-101 ø7.0mm Screwdriver
SCL-103-102 ø11.0mm Screwdriver
SCL-117-100 Chuck Adaptor
SCL-119-101 Primary Dilator
SCL-119-102 Secondary Dilator
SCL-119-103 Tertiary Dilator
SCL-119-106 Handle Dilator
SCL-125-101 ø7.0mm Drill Bit
SCL-125-104 ø11.0mm Drill Bit
SCL-129-101 Depth Gauge
SCL-130-400 ø2.4mm X 400mm Trocar Steinmann Pin
SCL-131-102 or
SCL-131-103
Pin Positioner
CP-100-33 QC Cannulated Handle, Straight Ratchet